Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

~NOoO o WN -

Team

Surrey

Kent

Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Berkshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire

Competition Results

Colour

Yellow
Blue
Sky
Green
Black
Red
White

Score

626
520
511
380
365
320
302

OR

70
40
20
60
30
10
50

4x1

70
50
60
30
40
10
20

P8

40
50
70
10
30
60
20

Venue:
The Triangle
4x2 2LR 4LR
50 46 50
70 43 43
60 32 33
30 25 34
40 33 30
20 32 34
10 27 14

6LR

54
37
41
20
30
20
36

40
42
34
18
36
34
34

SB
54
47
40
20
10
28
39

SLJ

58
38
34
40
22
34
12

STJ
48
24
40
48
34
22
22

Date
26 Feb 2023

VvJ

46
36
47
45
30
16
18



Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

~NOoO o WN -

Team

Surrey
Kent
Sussex

Team Results

Colour

Yellow
Blue
Sky

Buckinghamshire Green

Berkshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire

Comp No
85
85
86
86
87
87
88
88
89
89
90
90
91
92
93
94

Black
Red
White

Name

Akhil Kandlagunta
Akhil Kandlagunta
Jack Hinchy

Jack Hinchy

Olo Nquaku

Olo Nquaku

Evan McGrail
Evan McGrail
Taryn Guthrie
Taryn Guthrie
Jacob Donnelly
Jacob Donnelly
Amogh Amresh
Atharva Nippani
Caden Lawson
Ritvik Ganta

Score

626
520
511
380
365
320
302

Event

2LR
STJ
2LR
S
4LR
SB
4LR
STJ
6LR
VJ
6LR
SLJ
SLJ
SB
VJ
S

OR

70
40
20
60
30
10
50

4x1
70
50
60
30
40
10
20

Perf1
24.7
6.72
241

10.50
56.9

66
53.6
5.91

1:24.7
54
1:32.4
1.97
2.06

65

36
0.00

P8

40
50
70
10
30
60
20

Berkshire (black)

Venue:
The Triangle
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
50 46 50 54
70 43 43 37
60 32 33 41
30 25 34 20
40 33 30 30
20 32 34 20
10 27 14 36
Perf2 Perf3
0.0
7.01 7.34
24.8
9.62 6.40
0.0
53.3
572 6.00
51 50
1.97 0.00
2.14 2.10
39 36
6.77 6.86

40
42
34
18
36
34
34

SB
54
47
40
20
10
28
39

Perf4

7.30

0.00

5.70

0.00
2.07

0.00

Date
26 Feb 2023
SLJ ST W
58 48 46
38 24 36
34 40 47
40 48 45
22 34 30
34 22 16
12 22 18
Best Ranking Points
24.7 9= 13
7.34 2 28
24.8 6 20
10.50 2 28
56.9 14 4
66 13 6
53.3 3 26
6.00 13 6
1:24.7 6 20
54 4 24
1:32.4 11 10
1.97 13 6
2.14 8 16
65 14 4
39 13 6
6.86 12 8



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Surrey Yellow 626 70 70 40 50 46 50 54 40 54 58 48 46
2 Kent Blue 520 40 50 50 70 43 43 37 42 47 38 24 36
3 Sussex Sky 51 20 60 70 60 32 33 41 34 40 34 40 47
4 Buckinghamshire Green 380 60 30 10 30 25 34 20 18 20 40 48 45
5  Berkshire Black 365 30 40 30 40 33 30 30 36 10 22 34 30
6 Hampshire Red 320 10 10 60 20 32 34 20 34 28 34 22 16
7 Oxfordshire White 302 50 20 20 10 27 14 36 34 39 12 22 18
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
125 Zeyn Shillingford 4LR 54.6 0.0 54.6 8 16
125 Zeyn Shillingford STJ 7.31 6.99 7.32 6.97 7.32 3 26
126 Tytus Watkinson 4LR 54.3 55.7 55.7 7 18
126 Tytus Watkinson STJ 6.52 6.62 6.68 6.42 6.68 5 22
127 Finley Snedker SB 70 70 12 8
128 Daniel Southgate 6LR 1:28.9 1:28.9 8 16
128 Daniel Southgate SLJ 2.14 2.03 2.09 2.15 2.15 7 18
129 Devante Dos Santos SLJ 2.24 2.22 0.00 2.20 2.24 5 22
131 Nathan Prideaux 2LR 24 .4 0.0 24 .4 7= 17
131 Nathan Prideaux VJ 49 48 48 0 49 8 16
132 Oladipo Akib VJ 57 57 56 0 57 1= 29
133 Harry Elkins 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 12 8
133 Harry Elkins SB 73 73 10 12
134 James Hawkins S 4.86 5.20 0.00 0.00 5.20 13 6
135 Digby Martin S 7.09 6.80 6.90 0.00 7.09 10 12
136 Krishan Shergill 6LR 1:35.5 1:35.5 14 4



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Surrey Yellow 626 70 70 40 50 46 50 54 40 54 58 48 46
2 Kent Blue 520 40 50 50 70 43 43 37 42 47 38 24 36
3 Sussex Sky 51 20 60 70 60 32 33 41 34 40 34 40 47
4 Buckinghamshire Green 380 60 30 10 30 25 34 20 18 20 40 48 45
5  Berkshire Black 365 30 40 30 40 33 30 30 36 10 22 34 30
6 Hampshire Red 320 10 10 60 20 32 34 20 34 28 34 22 16
7 Oxfordshire White 302 50 20 20 10 27 14 36 34 39 12 22 18
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
137 Aiden McMahon 4LR 55.2 0.0 55.2 11 10
137 Aiden McMahon STJ 6.32 6.13 6.07 6.18 6.32 9 14
138 Remy Deegan 2LR 23.3 23.4 234 2 28
138 Remy Deegan SLJ 2.16 2.20 2.31 0.00 2.31 4 24
139  William Giriffiths SB 72 72 11 10
140 Sam Evans 6LR 1:33.0 1:33.0 12 8
140 Sam Evans STJ 5.82 6.05 5.80 0.00 6.05 12 8
141  Toby Morley 6LR 1:32.0 1:32.0 10 12
141  Toby Morley S 6.88 6.55 6.75 0.00 6.88 11 10
142 Rhys Wye 4LR 52.6 53.6 53.6 4 24
142 Rhys Wye S 9.65 7.93 7.85 0.00 9.65 4 24
143 James Alonso 2LR 25.5 0.0 25.5 14 4
143 James Alonso SLJ 1.97 2.02 0.00 1.97 2.02 11 10
144  Ollie Bryant SB 78 78 = 18
145 Jackson Purdie VJ 47 48 48 0 48 10 12

146  Jack Bertram VJ 33 33 25 0 33 14 4



Team Results Kent (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Surrey Yellow 626 70 70 40 50 46 50 54 40 54 58 48 46
2 Kent Blue 520 40 50 50 70 43 43 37 42 47 38 24 36
3 Sussex Sky 51 20 60 70 60 32 33 41 34 40 34 40 47
4 Buckinghamshire Green 380 60 30 10 30 25 34 20 18 20 40 48 45
5  Berkshire Black 365 30 40 30 40 33 30 30 36 10 22 34 30
6 Hampshire Red 320 10 10 60 20 32 34 20 34 28 34 22 16
7  Oxfordshire White 302 50 20 20 10 27 14 36 34 39 12 22 18
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
149 Thomas Webb 4LR 52.7 514 514 1 30
149 Thomas Webb S 8.84 9.99 9.55 0.00 9.99 3 26
150 James Wilcox SB 83 83 = 29
151 Alfie Walch 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 = 23
151 Alfie Walch SLJ 2.28 2.26 2.32 0.00 2.32 3 26
152 Bukunmi Edun 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 = 13
152 Bukunmi Edun S 7.54 7.96 7.51 0.00 7.96 8 16
153 Tristan Suberu 2LR 23.6 23.1 23.1 1 30
153 Tristan Suberu STJ 6.57 6.56 0.00 6.02 6.57 6 20
155 Jake Conyers 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 = 13
155 Jake Conyers VJ 53 53 0 0 53 5 22
156 Sam Foster SLJ 2.04 2.02 2.00 2.05 2.05 10 12
157 Dylan Davidson-Daniel 6LR 1:30.9 1:30.9 9 14
157 Dylan Davidson-Daniel STJ 5.65 5.70 5.65 5.78 5.78 14 4
159 Finley Paton SB 78 78 = 18

160 Jayden ldeh-Ichofu VJ 49 43 47 0 49 9 14



Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

~NOoO o WN -

Team Results

Team Colour Score
Surrey Yellow 626
Kent Blue 520
Sussex Sky 511
Buckinghamshire Green 380
Berkshire Black 365
Hampshire Red 320
Oxfordshire White 302
Comp No Name Event

161 Luca Roberts 2LR

161 Luca Roberts S

162 Monty Whitehead STJ

163 Tom Wightman SB

164 Harry Thynne 4LR

164 Harry Thynne VJ

165 Taylun Coddington VJ

166 Erlgean A-Mensah 6LR

166 Erlgean A-Mensah S

167 Sam Long 4LR

167 Sam Long SLJ

168 Toritseju Oritsegbone 2LR

168 Toritseju Oritsegbone SLJ

169 Alister Spence 6LR

169 Alister Spence SB

170 Henry Unger STJ

OR

70
40
20
60
30
10
50

4x1
70
50
60
30
40
10
20

Perf1
25.0
8.89
5.99

80
55.9
43

39
1:22.0
7.60
56.8
2.01
24.4
1.79
1:34.7
74
6.00

P8

40
50
70
10
30
60
20

Oxfordshire (white)

Venue:
The Triangle
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
50 46 50 54
70 43 43 37
60 32 33 41
30 25 34 20
40 33 30 30
20 32 34 20
10 27 14 36
Perf2 Perf3
0.0
8.81 9.34
6.17 0.00
0.0
41 42
37 39
6.53 7.90
0.0
2.00 2.01
0.0
1.82 1.93
6.10 6.00

40 54
42 47
34 40
18 20
36 10
34 28
34 39

Perf4

0.00
5.58

o o

0.00

1.91

1.86

6.12

Date
26 Feb 2023
SLJ ST W
58 48 46
38 24 36
34 40 47
40 48 45
22 34 30
34 22 16
12 22 18
Best Ranking Points
25.0 11 10
9.34 6 20
6.17 10 12
80 3= 25
55.9 12 8
43 11 10
39 12 8
1:22.0 1 30
7.90 9 14
56.8 13 6
2.01 12 8
24 .4 7= 17
1.93 14 4
1:34.7 13 6
74 9 14
6.12 11 10



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Surrey Yellow 626 70 70 40 50 46 50 54 40 54 58 48 46
2 Kent Blue 520 40 50 50 70 43 43 37 42 47 38 24 36
3 Sussex Sky 51 20 60 70 60 32 33 41 34 40 34 40 47
4 Buckinghamshire Green 380 60 30 10 30 25 34 20 18 20 40 48 45
5  Berkshire Black 365 30 40 30 40 33 30 30 36 10 22 34 30
6 Hampshire Red 320 10 10 60 20 32 34 20 34 28 34 22 16
7 Oxfordshire White 302 50 20 20 10 27 14 36 34 39 12 22 18
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
173 Euan Workman 2LR 23.8 24.2 24.2 4 24
173 Euan Workman STJ 7.42 7.10 7.30 7.20 7.42 1 30
174 Lucas Newton 2LR 24.2 24.5 24.5 5 22
174 Lucas Newton STJ 6.48 6.37 6.48 5.72 6.48 7 18
175 Hamish Gilroy 4LR 52.1 51.6 51.6 2 28
176 Sidney Fletcher 4LR 54.3 54.5 54.5 5 22
176 Sidney Fletcher VJ 52 55 55 0 55 3 26
177 Samuel Tsolo 6LR 1:22.3 1:22.3 2 28
177 Samuel Tsolo SB 83 83 1= 29
178 Matthew Wellinger 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 3 26
178 Matthew Wellinger SLJ 2.23 2.27 2.27 2.36 2.36 2 28
179 Daniel Dixon SB 80 80 3= 25
180 Felix Liddle VJ 46 49 51 0 51 6 20
181  Will Farrar S 8.50 9.50 9.55 0.00 9.55 5 22
182 Harry Baxter SLJ 2.41 2.32 2.33 2.41 2.41 1 30
183 Josh Liddle S 9.20 8.85 8.80 0.00 9.20 7 18



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Surrey Yellow 626 70 70 40 50 46 50 54 40 54 58 48 46
2 Kent Blue 520 40 50 50 70 43 43 37 42 47 38 24 36
3 Sussex Sky 591 20 60 70 60 32 33 41 34 40 34 40 47
4 Buckinghamshire Green 380 60 30 10 30 25 34 20 18 20 40 48 45
5  Berkshire Black 365 30 40 30 40 33 30 30 3 10 22 34 30
6 Hampshire Red 320 10 10 60 20 32 34 20 34 28 34 22 16
7  Oxfordshire White 302 5 20 20 10 27 14 36 34 39 12 22 18
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
185 Ben Stewart 2LR 23.8 23.9 23.9 3 26
185 Ben Stewart S 10.64 10.24 10.92 0.00 10.92 1 30
186 Jude Porter 4LR 54.5 55.3 55.3 6 20
186 Jude Porter SLJ 2.03 2.08 2.05 1.98 2.08 9 14
187 Oliver Aylward 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 = 13
187 Oliver Aylward S 0.00 3.77 4.60 0.00 4.60 14 4
188 George Gilbert 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 = 23
189 Max Gayle SB 78 78 = 18
190 Charlie Stay SLJ 2.1 2.09 2.18 2.1 2.18 6 20
191 George Plenty 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 13 6
191 George Plenty STJ 6.44 6.45 6.28 6.46 6.46 8 16
192 Harry Windham VJ 57 56 57 0 57 1= 29
193 Hassan Mogul SB 79 79 5 22
194 Tobi Akingbade STJ 6.33 0.00 6.49 6.72 6.72 4 24
195 Rafael Selby 6LR 1:26.6 1:26.6 7 18
196 Joe Wilkie VJ 47 48 51 0 51 7 18



Results Sheet

Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

NOoO O WN -

06
02
05
04
01
07
03

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Oxfordshire

Kent

Berkshire
Sussex
Hampshire

Colour

Yellow
Green
White
Blue
Black
Sky
Red

Obstacle Relay

Venue:
The Triangle
Heat Final Performance
1:18.0 0.0 1:18.0
1:19.7 0.0 1:19.7
1:19.9 0.0 1:19.9
1:20.4 0.0 1:20.4
1:20.7 0.0 1:20.7
1:20.7 0.0 1:20.7
1:23.6 0.0 1:23.6

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

Date
26 Feb 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

NOoO O WN -

06
07
04
01
02
05
03

Surrey

Sussex

Kent

Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Oxfordshire
Hampshire

Colour

Yellow
Sky
Blue
Black
Green
White
Red

Heat

49.4
49.7
50.5
51.7
52.9
53.2
54.3

Venue:

The Triangle

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance

49.4
49.7
50.5
51.7
52.9
53.2
54.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

Date
26 Feb 2023



Competition: Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle
Ranking Team Colour Points
Surrey Yellow 46
2 Kent Blue 43
3 Berkshire Black 33
= Hampshire Red 32
= Sussex Sky 32
6 Oxfordshire White 27
7 Buckinghamshire Green 25
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Kent Blue 153 Tristan Suberu
2 Hampshire Red 138 Remy Deegan
3 Sussex Sky 185 Ben Stewart
4 Surrey Yellow 173 Euan Workman
5 Surrey Yellow 174 Lucas Newton
6 Berkshire Black 86 Jack Hinchy
7= Buckinghamshire Green 131 Nathan Prideaux
7= Oxfordshire White 168 Toritseju Oritsegbone
= Berkshire Black 85 Akhil Kandlagunta
= Kent Blue 152 Bukunmi Edun
11 Oxfordshire White 161 Luca Roberts
12 Buckinghamshire Green 133 Harry Elkins
13 Sussex Sky 191 George Plenty
14 Hampshire Red 143 James Alonso

Results Sheet

Best

231
234
23.9
242
245
24.8
244
244
247
247
25.0
251
253
255

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
17
17
13
13
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



Competition: Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Surrey Yellow 50
2 Kent Blue 43
3= Buckinghamshire Green 34
3= Hampshire Red 34
5 Sussex Sky 33
6 Berkshire Black 30
7 Oxfordshire White 14
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Kent Blue 149 Thomas Webb
2 Surrey Yellow 175 Hamish Gilroy
3 Berkshire Black 88 Evan McGrail
4 Hampshire Red 142 Rhys Wye
5 Surrey Yellow 176 Sidney Fletcher
6 Sussex Sky 186 Jude Porter
7 Buckinghamshire Green 126 Tytus Watkinson
8 Buckinghamshire Green 125 Zeyn Shillingford
= Kent Blue 155 Jake Conyers
= Sussex Sky 187 Oliver Aylward
11  Hampshire Red 137 Aiden McMahon
12 Oxfordshire White 164 Harry Thynne
13 Oxfordshire White 167 Sam Long
14 Berkshire Black 87 Olo Nquaku

Results Sheet

Best

514
51.6
53.3
53.6
54.5
55.3
55.7
54.6
54.9
54.9
55.2
55.9
56.8
56.9

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
13
13
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



Competition: Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Surrey Yellow 54
2 Sussex Sky 41
3 Kent Blue 37
4 Oxfordshire White 36
5 Berkshire Black 30
6= Buckinghamshire Green 20
6= Hampshire Red 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Oxfordshire White 166 Erlgean A-Mensah
2 Surrey Yellow 177 Samuel Tsolo
3 Surrey Yellow 178 Matthew Wellinger
= Kent Blue 151 Alfie Walch
= Sussex Sky 188 George Gilbert
6 Berkshire Black 89 Taryn Guthrie
7 Sussex Sky 195 Rafael Selby
8 Buckinghamshire Green 128 Daniel Southgate
9 Kent Blue 157 Dylan Davidson-Daniel
10 Hampshire Red 141 Toby Morley
11 Berkshire Black 90 Jacob Donnelly
12 Hampshire Red 140 Sam Evans
13 Oxfordshire White 169 Alister Spence
14 Buckinghamshire Green 136 Krishan Shergill

Results Sheet

Best

1:22.0
1:22.3
1:23.2
1:24.2
1:24.2
1:24.7
1:26.6
1:28.9
1:30.9
1:32.0
1:324
1:33.0
1:34.7
1:35.5

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
23
23
20
18
16
14
12
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

NOoO O WN -

07
03
04
06
01
05
02

Sussex
Hampshire

Kent

Surrey

Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire

Colour

Sky
Red
Blue
Yellow
Black
White
Green

Heat

1:03.5
1:45.0
1:46.2
1:47.2
1:49.5
1:50.5
1:53.8

Venue:

The Triangle

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:03.5
1:45.0
1:46.2
1:47.2
1:49.5
1:50.5
1:53.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

Date
26 Feb 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

NOoO O WN -

04
07
06
01
02
03
05

Kent

Sussex

Surrey

Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire

Colour

Blue
Sky
Yellow
Black
Green
Red
White

Heat

1:38.3
1:40.0
1:40.2
1:40.6
1:43.5
1:44.0
1:45.2

Venue:

The Triangle

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:38.3
1:40.0
1:40.2
1:40.6
1:43.5
1:44.0
1:45.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

Date
26 Feb 2023



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Kent Blue 42
2 Surrey Yellow 40
3 Berkshire Black 36
= Hampshire Red 34
= Oxfordshire White 34
= Sussex Sky 34
7 Buckinghamshire Green 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Sussex Sky 185 Ben Stewart
2 Berkshire Black 86 Jack Hinchy
3 Kent Blue 149 Thomas Webb
4 Hampshire Red 142 Rhys Wye
5 Surrey Yellow 181 Will Farrar
6 Oxfordshire White 161 Luca Roberts
7 Surrey Yellow 183 Josh Liddle
8 Kent Blue 152 Bukunmi Edun
9 Oxfordshire White 166 Erlgean A-Mensah
10 Buckinghamshire Green 135 Digby Martin
11 Hampshire Red 141 Toby Morley
12 Berkshire Black 94 Ritvik Ganta
13 Buckinghamshire Green 134 James Hawkins
14 Sussex Sky 187 Oliver Aylward

Best

10.92
10.50
9.99
9.65
9.55
9.34
9.20
7.96
7.90
7.09
6.88
6.86
5.20
4.60

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

Shot

Date
26 Feb 2023



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Surrey Yellow 54
2 Kent Blue 47
3 Sussex Sky 40
4 Oxfordshire White 39
5 Hampshire Red 28
6 Buckinghamshire Green 20
7 Berkshire Black 10
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
= Kent Blue 150 James Wilcox
= Surrey Yellow 177 Samuel Tsolo
= Oxfordshire White 163 Tom Wightman
= Surrey Yellow 179 Daniel Dixon
5 Sussex Sky 193 Hassan Mogul
= Hampshire Red 144 Ollie Bryant
= Kent Blue 159 Finley Paton
= Sussex Sky 189 Max Gayle
9 Oxfordshire White 169 Alister Spence
10 Buckinghamshire Green 133 Harry Elkins
11  Hampshire Red 139 William Griffiths
12 Buckinghamshire Green 127 Finley Snedker
13 Berkshire Black 87 Olo Nquaku
14 Berkshire Black 92 Atharva Nippani

Total

83
83
80
80
79
78
78
78
74
73
72
70
66
65

Speed Bounce

Points

29
29
25
25
22
18
18
18
14
12
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:

—_—
O OWoONOOORWN-=-

A A
WN -

Standing Long Jump

Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle

Ranking Team Colour Points

Surrey Yellow 58

Buckinghamshire Green 40

Kent Blue 38

= Hampshire Red 34

= Sussex Sky 34

Berkshire Black 22

Oxfordshire White 12
Team Colour BibNo Name Best
Surrey Yellow 182 Harry Baxter 2.41
Surrey Yellow 178 Matthew Wellinger 2.36
Kent Blue 151 Alfie Walch 2.32
Hampshire Red 138 Remy Deegan 2.31
Buckinghamshire Green 129 Devante Dos Santos 2.24
Sussex Sky 190 Charlie Stay 2.18
Buckinghamshire Green 128 Daniel Southgate 2.15
Berkshire Black 91 Amogh Amresh 2.14
Sussex Sky 186 Jude Porter 2.08
Kent Blue 156 Sam Foster 2.05
Hampshire Red 143 James Alonso 2.02
Oxfordshire White 167 Sam Long 2.01
Berkshire Black 90 Jacob Donnelly 1.97
Oxfordshire White 168 Toritseju Oritsegbone 1.93

—
N

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



Competition:

—_—
O OWoONOOORWN-=-

A A
WN -

Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle

Ranking Team Colour Points

Buckinghamshire Green 48

= Surrey Yellow 48

Sussex Sky 40

Berkshire Black 34

Kent Blue 24

Hampshire Red 22

Oxfordshire White 22
Team Colour BibNo Name Best
Surrey Yellow 173 Euan Workman 7.42
Berkshire Black 85 Akhil Kandlagunta 7.34
Buckinghamshire Green 125 Zeyn Shillingford 7.32
Sussex Sky 194 Tobi Akingbade 6.72
Buckinghamshire Green 126 Tytus Watkinson 6.68
Kent Blue 153 Tristan Suberu 6.57
Surrey Yellow 174 Lucas Newton 6.48
Sussex Sky 191 George Plenty 6.46
Hampshire Red 137 Aiden McMahon 6.32
Oxfordshire White 162 Monty Whitehead 6.17
Oxfordshire White 170 Henry Unger 6.12
Hampshire Red 140 Sam Evans 6.05
Berkshire Black 88 Evan McGrall 6.00
Kent Blue 157 Dylan Davidson-Daniel 5.78

—
N

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



Competition: Venue:
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Sussex Sky 47
2 Surrey Yellow 46
3 Buckinghamshire Green 45
4 Kent Blue 36
5 Berkshire Black 30
6 Oxfordshire White 18
7 Hampshire Red 16
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1= Buckinghamshire Green 132 Oladipo Akib
1= Sussex Sky 192 Harry Windham
3 Surrey Yellow 176 Sidney Fletcher
4 Berkshire Black 89 Taryn Guthrie
5 Kent Blue 155 Jake Conyers
6 Surrey Yellow 180 Felix Liddle
7 Sussex Sky 196 Joe Wilkie
8 Buckinghamshire Green 131 Nathan Prideaux
9 Kent Blue 160 Jayden Ideh-Ichofu
10 Hampshire Red 145 Jackson Purdie
11 Oxfordshire White 164 Harry Thynne
12 Oxfordshire White 165 Taylun Coddington
13 Berkshire Black 93 Caden Lawson
14 Hampshire Red 146 Jack Bertram

Results Sheet

Best

57
57
55
54
53
51
51
49
49
48
43
39
39
33

Vertical Jump

Points

29
29
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

Date
26 Feb 2023



